

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1884/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in SBCFA No. 824/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S VIJAY POWER GENERATORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S B.S.INDUSTRIES & OIL MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since notice has been duly served and respondent has entered
appearance and has filed counter affidavit, leave is granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master