

à
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5345 OF 2008

M/S VIJAY POWER GENERATORS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S B.S.INDUSTRIES & OIL MILLS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master