

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5345 OF 2008

M/S VIJAY POWER GENERATORS LTD.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S B.S.INDUSTRIES

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 22, 2017.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5345/2008

M/S VIJAY POWER GENERATORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S B.S.INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

(Jagdish Chander)

Court Master